PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Simon Stacey	07/30/2009
Patrick Sulem	07/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	deCODE genetics ehf	
Street Address:	Sturlugata 8	
City:	Reykjavik	
State/Country:	ICELAND	
Postal Code:	101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13002619

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Allikian
Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30847/45945

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Allikian

Total Attachments: 2

501402214

source=45945_assign#page1.tif source=45945_assign#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0309

OF \$40.00 1300261



Assignment

١,

	Name	Υ		
	Funalind 3, 2 Home address	01- Kópavogur	, Iceland	
Do here by assi	gn to:	deCODE gene Sturlugata 8 101 Reykjavik Iceland	tics ehf	
The entire right claimed in the Ir	and title to and ir nternational appl	nterest in all subjection NO: PC 1	ct matter inve	ented by me as disclosed and
Genetic Varia	ants for Breas	st Cancer Risk	Assessme	nt
Our ref: 2555-Pe	C00			
Including the rig extensions there	ht to and interest eof.	t in any and all div	isions, reissu	es, continuations and
I hereby authorize Patent or similar	ze and request the document, where	nat the Icelandic P n granted, to the A	atent Office is ssignee.	ssue any and all of said
	Mar			30 July 2009
Witnessed by: Signature ELVA Name (print)	(Walsdein	<u>NSDO 777R</u>	Date	30.07 09
Signature HORD'S Name (print)	tit Eu	<u>mma</u> 14185D.	Date	30.07.09

PATENT REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0310



Assignment

I,			
	Patrick Sulem Name		
	Eskihlíð 22, 105- Reykjavík, Ice	<u>land</u>	
	Home address		
Do here by ass		ahf	
	deCODE genetics Sturlugata 8	ent	
	101 Reykjavik		
	Iceland		
The entire right	t and title to and interest in all subject m International application NO: PT / t	atter invented by me as disclosed and 62004 1000008 entitled:	
Genetic Va	riants for Breast Cancer Risk	Assessment	
Our ref: 2555-F	PC00		
Including the riextensions the	ight to and interest in any and all division reof.	ns, reissues, continuations and	
I hereby authorize and request that the Icelandic Patent Office issue any and all of said Patent or similar document, when granted, to the Assignee.			
IN TESTIMON' I hereunder	Y WHEREOF,		
Carl.	240	July 30th 2009	
Signature (Inven	ntor)	Date	
PATRI	ick sulty		
Name (print)			
Witnessed b	ov:		
	· ·	20 27 04	
Signature	Walthems	50.07.09 Date	
ELVA	ADALSTE INS DOITTR		
Name (print)			
Thoro	Is Eummassd	?. <u>30-07-09.</u>	
Signature	els Gummarsd 15 Enimaresel.	Date	

RECORDED: 01/11/2011

PATENT REEL: 025616 FRAME: 0311